

13.01.2025
(D/L-27)
Ct. No.4
(B.K.N.)

W.P.S.T. 185 of 2025
Gitesh Das Mahapatra
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Neogi,
Ms. Ananya Neogi,
Ms. Anuskha Ghosh

...for the Appellant

Mr. Amal Kr. Sen,
Mr. Amitabha Chaudhury,
Mr. Arkadipta Sengupta

...for the State

The issue of *res judicata* raised by the writ petitioner/applicant can be considered with reference to the prayer made in the earlier O.A. No. 282 of 2017. Let the learned advocate for the writ petitioner produce copy of the earlier Original Application.

He submits that he will obtain copies and after service of advance copy of the Original Application on the State counsel he will produce the same when the matter is taken up on **27th January, 2026.**

List accordingly.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)