

W.P.S.T. 185 of 2025

**Gitesh Das Mahapatra
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Ananya Neogi

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, Id. AAG,

...for the Petitioner

1. Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
2. The learned Additional Advocate General submits that he has received intimation regarding his engagement in the present case and is yet to receive a copy of the brief.
3. The parties, therefore, agree that the matter to be listed on **12th September, 2025** under the appropriate heading.
4. List accordingly.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)