

26<sup>th</sup> November, 2025  
(D/L No.11)  
Ct. No.4  
(SKB)

**W.P.S.T.185 of 2025**

Gitesh Das Mahapatra  
Versus  
The State of West Bengal and others

Ms. Ananya Neogi,  
Ms. Anushka Ghosh  
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, Id. AAG,  
Mr. Amaditya Sengupta  
... for the State.

1. An adjournment is sought due to non-availability of the senior advocate for the petitioner.
2. The learned AAG submits that since it is being adjourned, the matter be kept after one week to enable him to apprise the situation as he has been engaged in this case on a later stage.
3. List this matter under the same heading on **8<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.**

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**