

17th December, 2025
(D/L No.31)
Ct. No.4
(SKB)

W.P.S.T.185 of 2025

Gitesh Das Mahapatra
Versus
The State of West Bengal and others

Ms. Ananya Neogi,
Ms. Ankita banerjee
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, Id. AAG,
Mr. Amitava Chaudhuri,
Mr. Arkadipta Sengupta
... for the State.

As prayed by the learned counsel for the
petitioner, list this matter after the ensuing Christmas
holidays on **6th January, 2026.**

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)